	E14200///10US	
In place of Form PTO-159!	18-2001 t No. AUS9-2001-0336-US1	
RE(IIII III III	r patents	
To the Assistant Commissi original documents or cop. 191	record the attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</pre>	
Patrick J. Laffey 17/15/01 Gerald F. McBrearty Jessica K. Murillo Johnny M. Shieh Kim-Khanh V. Tran Scott T. Tran	International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	07/05/7
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment		
Execution Date: 6-39-0,6-39-	10-96-01, 10-6-5, 10-10-10-10-10-10-	
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s) 19/89909 5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Volel Emile IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1005	together with a new application, the on is (1-39-01, (1-	,
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
name of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing information is true is a true copy of the original document Mail	
8/2001 LMELLER 00000008 090447 09899604 Total num		~
Total num	mber of pages including cover sheet: $_$	<u>3</u>

PATENT REEL: 011974 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(2) _ 6-29

. 2001.

(1) <u>Patrick J. Laffey</u> County of <u>Williamson</u>	of <u>Cedar Park</u> , and State of <u>Texas</u> ,	
and (2) <u>Gerald F. McBrearty</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> , and State of <u>Texas</u> ,	
and (3) <u>Jessica K. Murillo</u> County of <u>Williamson</u>	of <u>Hutto</u> , and State of <u>Texas</u> ,	
and (4) <u>Johnny M. Shieh</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> , and State of <u>Texas</u> ,	
and (5) <u>Kim-Khanh V. Tran</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> , and State of <u>Texas</u> ,	
and (6) <u>Scott T. Tran</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> , and State of <u>Texas</u> ,	
have invented certain improvements in		
DIRECTING USERS' ATTENTION TO SPECI POINTER ON USER INTERACTIVE DISPLAY	FIC ICONS BEING APPROACHED BY AN ON-SCREEN INTERFACES	
and executed, respectively, a United (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) =	d States patent application therefor on 6 (ฉา/0)	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

, 20<u>01</u>, and (5) **7/02/01**, 20<u>01</u>, and

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any

Page 1 of 2

(1) Signed at NOSTIN	on 6/29/, 2001.
d (2) Signed at Arsh	Patrick J. Laffey on 6, 2 ^a , 20 <u>01</u> .
	Mert
d (3) Signed at Austin	Gerald F. McBrearty on <u>b / 2 9</u> , 20 <u>01</u> .
	Jessiea K. Murillo Jessica K. Murillo
d (4) Signed at <u>Hustin</u>	on <u>() [2^{C7}</u> , 20 <u>01</u> .
	Johnny M. Shieh
d (5) Signed at <u>Austi</u> w	on7/02
	Km-7chanch Van han
	Kim-Khanh V. Tran

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011974 FRAME: 0973

Scott T. Tran